## AMENDMENT

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE OLSON

TO: HCR 15

1	Page 1, line 1:
2	Delete "the continuation of"
3	
4	Page 2, following line 22:
5	Insert a new paragraph to read:
6	"(2) the commissioner of commerce, community, and economic development
7	or the commissioner's designee;"
8	
9	Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.
10	
11	Page 2, line 23:
12	Delete "one"
13	Insert "three"
14	Delete "member"
15	Insert "members"
16	
17	Page 2, line 24, following "representatives":
18	Insert ", two of whom shall be participants in the unmanned aircraft system industry
19	who have experience operating unmanned aircraft systems"
20	
21	Page 3, line 13, following "systems":
22	Insert "to encourage development of the private sector unmanned aircraft system
23	industry"

-1-

L